



INTERLOOP LIMITED

Commitment for Implementing Alliance for Water Stewardship (AWS) Standard under the project titled

'International Labor and Environmental Standards Application in Pakistan's SMES (ILES)'

Organization:

Interloop Limited

Site Manager:

Mr. Zahid Shafique

AWS Focal Person on Site:

Mr. Bilal Yaseen

Dated:

22-11-2021

Purpose:

WWF-Pakistan and Interloop Limited see an opportunity for cooperation to jointly implement Alliance for Water Stewardship (AWS) Standard at the site of Interloop Limited (Denim). This implementation is supported through EU-Funded project titled "International Labor and Environmental Standards Application in Pakistan's SMES (ILES)".

WWF Pakistan will support site's efforts to achieve the following outcomes of Alliance for Water Stewardship (AWS) standard:

- 1. Good Water Governance
- 2. Sustainable Water Balance
- 3. Good Water Quality Status
- 4. Important Water-related Areas
- 5. Safe Water, Sanitation & Hygiene for All (WASH)

WWF Pakistan will support the site's efforts to continuously improve and adapt its water stewardship plans & actions and ensure that there is sufficient organizational capacity to successfully implement the AWS standard.





INTERLOOP LIMITED

Commitment Statement:

As part of its commitment to the principles of water stewardship, Interloop Limited (Denim) commits to the pursuit of responsible water stewardship as follows:

- > The site will respect the rights of workers on-site to have access to safe water, adequate sanitation and hygiene.
- > The site will attempt to engage stakeholders throughout its efforts in an open and transparent manner and that the site will comply with all legal and regulatory requirements as well as respect legal and water-related rights.
- > The site will coordinate and support public sector agencies in their effort to encourage water-related planning and implement water-related policies.
- > The site will disclose water related information to all relevant stakeholders and audience in appropriate formats, as per AWS Standard's guidance.

On Behalf of the InterLoop Limited

Faryal Sadiq

Vice President Sales & Marketing

Interloop Limited

On Behalf of WWF-Pakistan:

Sohail Ali Naqvi

Senior Manager ILES Project

Head Freshwater Programme

WWF Pakistan

F: +92-4235393649